TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dura Automotive Systems, Inc.		06/30/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dura Global Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2791 Research Drive	
City:	Rochester Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48309-3575	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77024823	VALET
Registration Number:	3412191	INVISITRAK
Registration Number:	3108301	DIGISHIFT
Registration Number:	2999763	DURA QUIETDRIVE
Registration Number:	2972052	DURA RACKLIFT
Registration Number:	3352789	INNOVATION DRIVEN BY INSPIRATION
Registration Number:	2952578	DURA AUTOTENSION
Registration Number:	2960151	SMART PARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)299-7690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-299-7500

Email: gipson.d@duraauto.com

Correspondent Name: Delia R. Gipson
Address Line 1: 2791 Research Drive

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0671

900114685

Address Line 4: Rochester Hills, MICHIGAN 48309-3575		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Delia R. Gipson	
Signature:	/Delia R Gipson/	
Date:	08/27/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2008JUNE30 TRADEMARK AN DOCUMENT#page1.tif source=2008JUNE30 Schedule A Trademark Assignments#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0672

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dura Automotive Systems, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2791 Research Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner of the Trademarks and Trademark Applications listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Dura Global Technologies, Inc., a Corporation of Michigan, having a place of business at 2791 Research Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, Applications and good will covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Dura Automotive Systems, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, both domestic and foreign, in and to the marks and their registration listed on the attached Schedule A together with the good will of the business with which the marks are used or that part of the good will connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

Date: June 30,208 Signature:

Theresa L. Skotak Vice President

Vice Fiesiaeiii

Dura Automotive System, Inc.

EEL: 003842 FRAME: 0673

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS

Item	Serial / Registration	File Date	Registration	Trademark
No.	Number		Date	
1	77/024,823	10/19/06		VALET
2	3,412,191		04/15/08	INVISITRAK
3	3,108,301		06/20/06	DIGISHIFT
4	2,999,763		09/27/05	DURA
				QUIETDRIVE
5	2,972,052		07/19/05	DURA
				RACKLIFT
6	3,352,789		12/11/07	INNOVATION
				DRIVEN BY
				INSPIRATION
7	2,952578		05/17/05	DURA
				AUTOTENSION
8	2,960,151		06/07/05	SMARTPARK

RECORDED: 08/27/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0674